

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

May 11, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations In CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 9 May 2023 of DPWH Region XIII Regional Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS, endorsing the request of District Engineer JOSE CAESAR A. RADAZA, Butuan City District Engineering Office (BCDEO), for the modification of the project under FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 300215103490000 Project ID: P00733919MN					
Convergence and Special Support Program – Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities			Convergence and Special Support Program – Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities		
Construction of Road from P5 going to Masago Elementary School with Box Culvert across Masago River, Barangay Maguinda, Butuan City			Construction of Road from P5 going to Masago Elementary School with Box Culvert across Masago River, Barangay Maguinda, Butuan City		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 0.587 Lane Km.	₱ 11,686,541.74/ Lane Km	₱ 6,860,000.00	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 0.508 Lane Km.	P 9,057,283.46/ Lane Km	P 4,601,100.00
			CW2- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road/ 10.20 Lineal meter	P 221,460.78/ Lineal meter Subs. TP	P 2,258,900.00
EAO	_	P 140,000.00	EAO	budget	P 140,000.00
Total: ₱7,000,000.00		Total:		₱ 7,000,000.00	

Justification:

- Decrease in physical target of CW1 due to the increased volume in earthworks (Item 104(2)a, Embankment from Borrow) and inclusion of Civil Works component (CW2), Construction of Drainage Structure along Road.
- Under the CW2 is the construction of a triple barrel reinforced concrete box culvert (RCBC) structure to address the road surface water and prevent flooding.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Modification Request Form, Proposed Project Work Location, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged Photographs, Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), Approved Detailed Engineering Design (DED), and Certificate of Reasonableness of Unit Cost.



Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Undersecretary for his consideration and approval.

ADOR G. CANLAS

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP